Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 4 — January to March 2020



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall

Total value

paid within
15 days
91.31%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

94.45%
62.50%
47.87%

71.52%

82.47%

88.97%

Quarter 2: January to March 2020

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

No. of Payments

Value of Payments within 15 days

within 15 days

€45,289,046.37 67,02% 7,829
% No. of No. of Payments
Value of Payments payments within 15 days

within 15 days within 15 days

€56,637,303.27 83.17% 25,045
€14,273,691.63 51.95% 2,353
€7,836,181.91 61.78% 1,366
€350,064.74 72.76% 195
€55,496.87 88.13% 104
€169,768.40 90.91% 140
€79,322,506.82 29,203

Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest
Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality
State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99.31%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99.54%

91.69%

96.19%

98.75%
98.95%

100%

Quarter 2: January to March 2020

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

No. of Payments

Value of Payments within 30 days

within 30 days

€49,254,131.24 99.26% 11,595
% No. of No. of Payments
Value of Payments payments within 30 days

within 30.days \ iihin 30 days

€59,687,282.33 99.48% 29,957
€20,938,940.98 90.61% 4,104
€15,744,547.99 90.14% 1,993
€483,283.59 99.25% 266
€66,589.22 99.15% 117
€190,804.92 100% 154
€97,111,449.03 36,591

Late
Payment
Interest

€340.33

Late
Payment
Interest

€198.70

€1000.48

€419.62

€48.76

€2.77

€0.00

Compensation
Costs

€2,099.99

Compensation
Costs

€2,110.00

€5,019.98

€3,620.01

€110.00

€40.00

€0.00



