Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 4 – January to March 2020

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 2: January to March 2020

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	91.31%	€45,289,046.37	67,02%	7,829	-	-
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Garda Síochána	94.45%	€56,637,303.27	83.17%	25,045	-	-
Irish Prison Service	62.50%	€14,273,691.63	51.95%	2,353	-	-
Courts Service	47.87%	€7,836,181.91	61.78%	1,366	-	-
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	71.52%	€350,064.74	72.76%	195	-	-
Policing Authority	82.47%	€55,496.87	88.13%	104	-	-
Data Protection Commission	88.97%	€169,768.40	90.91%	140	-	-

TOTAL (Agencies) €79,322,506.82 29,203

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 2: January to March 2020

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	99.31%	€49,254,131.24	99.26%	11,595	€340.33	€2,099.99
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Garda Síochána	99.54%	€59,687,282.33	99.48%	29,957	€198.70	€2,110.00
Irish Prison Service	91.69%	€20,938,940.98	90.61%	4,104	€1000.48	€5,019.98
Courts Service	96.19%	€15,744,547.99	90.14%	1,993	€419.62	€3,620.01
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	98.75%	€483,283.59	99.25%	266	€48.76	€110.00
Policing Authority	98.95%	€66,589.22	99.15%	117	€2.77	€40.00
Data Protection Commission	100%	€190,804.92	100%	154	€0.00	€0.00

TOTAL (Agencies) €97,111,449.03 36,591